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2016 PMC Federal Executive Board Interagency 
Rotations Program Summary of Participation 

37 PARTICIPANTS 7 FEB LOCATIONS 

16 PARTICIPATING DEPARTMENTS & AGENCIES 

Participating FEB Locations 
• Colorado 
• Kansas City 
• Minnesota 
• Los Angeles 
• Atlanta 
• Cleveland  
• Chicago 

 

Participating Departments & Agencies 
• DHS: Colorado, Kansas City 
• DOC: Chicago, Colorado, Minnesota 
• DOD: Cleveland 
• DOI: Colorado, Los Angeles 
• DOT: Atlanta 
• EPA: Atlanta, Chicago, Colorado 
• GSA: Atlanta, Colorado 
• HHS: Atlanta, Chicago 
• HUD: Chicago 
• NASA: Cleveland 
• OPM: Kansas City  
• SBA: Los Angeles 
• SSA: Atlanta, Chicago, Colorado, Los Angeles 
• Treasury: Atlanta 
• USDA: Atlanta, Kansas City, Minnesota 
• VA: Chicago 

 
Atlanta: 17 participants, 7 agencies, 1 FEB 

Participants Home Agency Host Agency 
Winnie Chung HHS-CDC DOT 
Leisa Cook USDA-FNS HHS-CDC 
Alison Dural HHS-CDC USDA-FNS 
Yvonne Alexander Treasury-IRS SSA 
Linda Hannon-Hall HHS-CDC EPA 
Joi Hatch-Parks USDA-FNS HHS-CDC 
Ntale Kajumba EPA HHS-CDC 
Ginger LaRue SSA Treasury-IRS 
Sonji Lee HHS-CDC USDA-FNS 
Jeneil H. Magloire GSA EPA 
Micah Miller DOT USDA-FNS 
Sean P. Monahan USDA-FNS EPA 
Saudia Muwwakkil GSA EPA 
Andrew Van Order SSA GSA 
Beth Walden EPA HHS-CDC 
Dexter Williams SSA HHS-CDC 
Renee Wootson EPA FEB 
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Chicago: 5 participants, 2 agencies 

Participants Home Agency Host Agency 
Ronald Gryga SSA VA 
Margaret Harrell HHS-ACF HUD 
Rachel Heafner SSA DOC-EDA 
Patrick Ludic DOC-EDA VA 
Kathy Triantafillous EPA HHS-HRSA 

 
  

Cleveland: 1 participant, 2 agencies 

Participants Home Agency Host Agency 
Jacquelyn Hall-Carrillo DOD-DFAS NASA 

 

Colorado: 7 participants, 6 agencies 
 
Participants Home Agency Host Agency 
Kent Averett SSA EPA 
Jonathan Bringewatt GSA DHS-USCIS 
Robert Cifelli DOC-NOAA DOI-BOR 
Carl Daly EPA GSA 
Angelique Diaz EPA DOI-ONRR 
Nicole Haines GSA DOI-ONRR 
Daniel Hefferman EPA DHS-USCIS 
  

Kansas City: 5 participants, 3 agencies 
 
Participants Home Agency Host Agency 
Erica Drummond USDA DHS-NBC 
Patricia Price DHS-FEMA DHS-NBC 
Catherine Cole USDA OPM 
Michael Adam Rich DHS-USCIS USDA 
Heather Homkomp USDA OPM 
  

Los Angeles: 1 participant, 2 agencies 
 
Participants Home Agency Host Agency 
Saul Ramos SSA SBA 

  

Minnesota: 1 participant, 2 agencies 

Participants Home Agency Host Agency 
Duane Voy USDA DOC 
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Current FEB PMC Rotations Contacts 

 

 
*Baltimore, Dallas, South Florida, San Antonio, and San Francisco FEBs have expressed interested in 
participating in FY 2017. 

 Please refer to FEB.gov for other potential FEB locations. 

  

FEB Contact Email 
Atlanta Ron Stephens ronaldstephens.gsa.gov  

 Valencia Williams valencia.williams@dot.gov 
Baltimore* Richard Howell ed.r.howell@verizon.net 

Dr. Chris Heidelberg drchrisheidelberg@gmail.com 
Chicago Anne Sawkiw Watkins anne.watkins@gsa.gov 
Colorado Gay Page gpage@colorado.feb.gov 

Jeff Conn jconn@colorado.feb.gov 
Cleveland Mike Goin Michael.w.goin@nasa.gov 
Kansas City Larry Hisle larry.hisle@gsa.gov 
Los Angeles Kathrene Hansen kathrene.l.hansen@cbp.hs.gov  

Veronica Diaz Veronica.Diaz@ssa.gov 
Minnesota Alyssa Bryan alyssa_bryan@ios.doi.gov 
South Florida*  Jaqueline H. Arroyo JArroyo@doc.gov 
San Antonio* Lisa Alonzo lisa.alonzo@us.af.mil 
San Francisco* Sara Russell russell.sara.l@dol.gov 

https://www.feb.gov/
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Current Agency Headquarters FEB PMC Rotations Coordinators 
 

Agency Contact Email 

Agriculture Kelly Karlease Kelly.karlease@dm.usda.gov 

Education Ernestine Jeff-Pannell Ernestine.Jeff-Pannell@ed.gov 

Energy 
Steven Head Steven.Head@hq.doe.gov 

Cynthia Cole Cynthia.Cole@hq.doe.gov 

General Services Administration Rhonda Penny Rhonda.Penny@gsa.gov 

Health and Human Services LaVern Gilchrist Lavern.Gilchrist@hhs.gov 

Homeland Security Brian Johnson Brian.Johnson@hq.dhs.gov 

Housing and Urban Development Shaundrelle Watson Shaundrelle.S.Watson@hud.gov 

Interior Patricia Buel patricia_buel@ios.doi.gov 

Labor Chris Chavis Chavis.J.Christopher@dol.gov 

NARA Bouviette Pennington bouviette.pennington@nara.gov 

National Science Foundation Nancy Roddy nroddy@nsf.gov 

Office of Management and Budget John Levock John_C_Levock@omb.eop.gov 

Office of Personnel Management 
Ida Dalessandro-Felix Ida.Dalessandro-Felix@opm.gov  

Ed Ames Ed.Ames@opm.gov 

Small Business Administration 
Shawn Thompson Shawn.thompson@sba.gov 

Joellen Jarrett joellen.jarrett@sba.gov 

Social Security Administration Gail Parker-Murry Gail.Parker-Murry@ssa.gov 

Transportation Cora McVey Cora.McVey@dot.gov 

Treasury Wendell Smoot Wendell.Smoot@treasury.gov 

Veterans Affairs Ruth Hicks Ruth.Hicks@va.gov 

Chief Human Capital Officers Council Deborah Robinson Deborah. Robinson@opm.gov 

Performance Improvement Council Bethany Blakey Bethany.Blakey@pic.gov 

Program Project Manager 
Cassie Brennand Cassandra.Brennand@opm.gov 

Sandra Ore Sandra.Ore@opm.gov 

Program Advisor Julie Brill Julie.Brill@opm.gov 
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